RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 305805 DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE MAY 11 2010

WHEREAS, the Civil Service Commission [Commission] is established pursuant to section 41(b) of the San Diego Charter; and

WHEREAS, the Commission has supervision over the selection, promotion and removal of all employees of the City of San Diego [City], subject to the Civil Service provisions of the San Diego Charter, pursuant to San Diego Charter section 115; and

WHEREAS, the Commission is composed of five members who shall be electors of the City; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor shall appoint, subject to the confirmation of the Council of the City of San Diego, members of the Commission; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Commission shall be appointed to serve a five year term and shall serve until a successor is duly appointed and confirmed; and

WHEREAS, Commissioners are appointed so that the term of not more than one member will expire in any year; and

WHEREAS, members of the Commission shall not hold any other office in City Government; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the following reappointment by the Mayor of the City of San Diego, to serve as a member of the Civil Service Commission, for the term ending as indicated, be and the same is hereby confirmed:

NAME	TERM ENDING
Edward Fletcher	
(Oak Park, District 4)	January 9, 2015
(Reappointment)	· ·

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

Ву	Rochel C. Ly	nsku
•	Rachel C. Lipsky	
	Deputy City Attorney	

RCL:sc 04/13/10 Or.Dept: Mayor R-2010-750

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of APR 2 7 2010

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk

	By Ching Clerk Deputy City Clerk
Approved: (date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor
Vetoed:(date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor